

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21266 Version: 1 Name: Mallard change of premise

Type: License Status: Granted

File created: 2/3/2011 In control: ALCOHOL LICENSE REVIEW COMMITTEE

On agenda: 3/1/2011 Final action: 3/1/2011

Enactment date: 3/2/2011 Enactment #:

Title: Change of Licensed Premise

Madison Mallards • dba Madison Mallards • capacity of 6750

2920 N Sherman Ave • Agent: Vern Stenman Class B Beer • 40% Alcohol, 60% food

Aldermanic District 12 (Alder Rhodes-Conway) • Police Sector 505

Request to revise point of sale locations to accommodate new concourse level.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mallards Point of Sale Map.pdf, 2. Madison Mallards Invite Letter.pdf, 3. Vern Stenman Registration

Statement, 4. Change of Premise app

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/1/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Grant	Pass
2/16/2011	1	ALCOHOL LICENSE REVIEW COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO GRANT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

Title

Change of Licensed Premise

Madison Mallards • dba Madison Mallards • capacity of 6750

2920 N Sherman Ave • Agent: Vern Stenman

Class B Beer • 40% Alcohol, 60% food

Aldermanic District 12 (Alder Rhodes-Conway) • Police Sector 505

Request to revise point of sale locations to accommodate new concourse level.